FILE NO. 010930

RESOLUTION NO. 431-01

[Commendation.]

Resolution commending Board of Education Member Eddie Chin.

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Board of Education is committed to provide a quality education to San Francisco's children; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Education's ability to provide this quality education has been impeded by mismanagement and lack of financial controls under the administration of the previous Superintendent; and,

WHEREAS, Eddie Chin asks incisive questions, is well prepared, and is now taking all necessary actions to correct these problems; and,

WHEREAS, It is this type of courageous leadership that is needed to turn the Unified School District around; and

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Board of Supervisors is committed to working with the San Francisco Unified School District to help all our children achieve educational excellence: now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends School Board Member Eddie Chin for his outstanding work and dedication to children.

SUPERVISOR CHRIS DALY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 010930

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Board of Education member Eddie Chin.

May 21, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 3 - Leno, Newsom, Yee

File No. 010930

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 21, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board (

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

'JUN 0 1 2001

Date Approved